Bulletin 190E/191E, 190S/191S, 103T/107T, 141A
Starters, Mounting System
54 Rockwell Automation
Quick Selection Table
Bulletin No. 190E/191E 190S/191S 103T/107T
Type Eco-Starter Compact-Starter Starter
Features
• Short Circuit Protection

adapter plate.
141A-AS 10
Options Cat. No. Suffix Description Ordering Example
✫ Unit Package
No Entry Single pack (1 piece) 141A-SS45RR25
M Multi-pack (10 pieces) 141A-SS45RR25M
• Consists of a device adapter plate carrying the load feeder components, which
plugs onto a busbar module sitting on the busbars
• System finger proof with load feeders removed
• Test position with load circuit isolated
• Preferably for use with control plug (please order separately)
• Modules with current feed supply the load current by means of wire
• connections matched to MCS motor circuit breakers
• Modules can form bigger platforms using the connection clips
• For plugging on 12, 15, 20, 25, 30 mm x 5/10 mm thick busbars respectively
See Publication 141A-SG001B-EN-P for complete product information
PQ = Package Quantity
Bulletin 190E/191E, 190S/191S, 103T/107T, 141A
Starters, Mounting System
Rockwell Automation 65
Product Selection: Bulletin 141A Mounting System
MCS Standard Busbar Modules >100 A
Busbar Components
Description Height
[mm]
Rated Thermal
Current Ith
Width
[mm]
Wire Size
[mm2]
(AWG)
Cat. No. PQ
MCS Standard
Busbar Modules
with box terminals on top
222 200 A 108
6 … 70
(AWG 16…00)
141A-FS108V200T
1
320 250 A 110 35 … 120
(AWG 2…4/0)
141A-FL110V250T
MCS Standard
Busbar Modules
with box terminals on bottom
222 200 A 108
6 … 70
(AWG 16…00)
141A-FS108V200B
1
320 250 A 110 35 … 120
(AWG 2…4/0)
141A-FL110V250B
Description Busbar [mm] Cat. No. PQ
Busbar Supports
• 60 mm pole centre spacing
• The busbar support can easily be adjusted to
the busbar size via the integral slide rail.
3-pole
12, 15, 20, 25,
30 x 5/10
141A-TR3
104-pole 141A-TR4